

Eureka City Corporation

P. O. Box 156 15 North Church Street Eureka, Utah 84628 U.S.A.

Phone 435-433-6915 Fax 435-433-6891

NOTICE AND AGENDA

eureka15@cut.net eurekautah.org

Notice is hereby given that the Eureka City Council will hold its work meeting on Monday, December 6, 2021. Meeting will begin at 7:00 pm. Meeting will be held at 15 North Church Street, Eureka, Utah 84628.

Due to the COVID-19 recommendations, attendance in person may be limited, as determined by applicable restrictions in place on the meeting date. Residents may participate in the meeting via Zoom. Please call 435-433-6915 or email: <u>eureka15@cut.net</u> for the link at least 3 hours prior to the meeting. Written comments submitted via email at least 3 hours prior to the meeting, which will be read into public record, may be submitted via email to <u>eureka15@cut.net</u>.

7:00 pm

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- 2. ROLL CALL.
- 3. DISCUSSION ITEMS.
 - a. Discussion concerning Performance Guarantee/Bonds.
 - b. Discussion concerning the Cottage Home Ordinance.
 - c. Discussion concerning the American Rescue Plan Funding.
 - d. Discussion concerning acquiring/leasing a work vehicle.
 - e. Discussion concerning Building Permit/Inspection Fee for Natural Gas. (Representatives from Dominion Energy and Eureka City Building Inspector will be in attendance to answer questions from concerned citizens.)
- 4. ADJOURNMENT.

DATED THIS 3rd DAY OF DECEMBER 2021

Patricia B

CITY RECORDER

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Eureka City Office at 435-433-6915 at least three working days prior to the meeting.